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State of Arkansas     1 

89th General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2013  HOUSE BILL 1271 3 

 4 

By: Representative Catlett 5 

  6 

For An Act To Be Entitled 7 

AN ACT TO INCREASE THE LOOKBACK PERIOD ALLOWABLE FOR 8 

THE SEIZURE OF A PERSON'S MOTOR VEHICLE WHEN HE OR 9 

SHE IS CONVICTED OF DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED, FOURTH 10 

OFFENSE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 11 

 12 

 13 

Subtitle 14 

TO INCREASE THE LOOKBACK PERIOD ALLOWABLE 15 

FOR THE SEIZURE OF A PERSON'S MOTOR 16 

VEHICLE WHEN HE OR SHE IS CONVICTED OF 17 

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED, FOURTH 18 

OFFENSE. 19 

 20 

 21 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 22 

 23 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 5-65-117(a)(1)(A), concerning the seizure 24 

of a motor vehicle for driving while intoxicated, fourth offense, is amended 25 

to read as follows: 26 

 (a)(1)(A)  Any person who pleads guilty or nolo contendere or is found 27 

guilty of violating § 5-65-103 for a fourth offense occurring within three 28 

(3) five (5) years of the first offense, at the discretion of the court, may 29 

have his or her motor vehicle seized. 30 

 31 

 32 

APPROVED: 03/15/2013 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 
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